CMOS Comparators with Rail-to-Rail Input and Push-Pull Output
1 Features
• Parameters specified at 2.7V, 5V, and 15V
supplies
• Supply current 7μA (typical) at 5V
• Response time 420ns (typical) at 5V
• Push-pull output
• Input common-mode range beyond VCC– and VCC+

8 Revision History............................................................ 12
9 Mechanical, Packaging, and Orderable Information.. 12
4 Ordering Information
TA
VOS
(MAX) PACKAGE(1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING(2)
–40°C to 85°C
5mV
SOIC – D
Reel of 2500 TLV7211AIDR
7211AI
Tube of 75 TLV7211AID
SOT-23-5 – DBV Reel of 3000 TLV7211AIDBVR YBN_
SOT (SC-70) – DCK Reel of 3000 TLV7211AIDCKR Y8_
15mV
SOIC – D
Reel of 2500 TLV7211IDR
TY7211
Tube of 75 TLV7211ID
SOT-23-5 – DBV Reel of 3000 TLV7211IDBVR YBK_
SOT (SC-70) – DCK Reel of 3000 TLV7211IDCKR Y7_
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) DBV/DCK: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.
IN–
IN+
OUT
Figure 4-1. Functional Block Diagram
TLV7211, TLV7211A
SLCS149C – AUGUST 2006 – REVISED DECEMBER 2025 www.ti.com
2 Submit Document Feedback Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TLV7211 TLV7211A